1MECON GmbH • Röntgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Deutschland
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
mag-fl ux® T4 / 26-02
The mag-fl ux® T4 from MECON sets new
standards in fl ow measurement for sprinkler
systems. Equipped with a state-of-the-art 16-
bit microcontroller and an electrical 4 ... 20 mA
output, this magnetic-inductive fl ow meter

G 1 ¼“ 200 / 7.9 (0/-2.0) 80 / 3.2 53 / 2.1 130 / 5.1 33.0 / 1.3
G 1 ½“ 200 / 7.9 (0/-2.0) 80 / 3.2 53 / 2.1 130 / 5.1 38.0 / 1.5
G 2“ 150 / 5.9 (0/-2.0) 80 / 3.2 57 / 2.2 140 / 5.5 48.5 / 1.9
Fig. 3: Dimensions mag-flux® T4  PTFE with threaded connection separate design
*smallest permissible inside diameter of pipe
Fig. 4: Dimensions of transducer mag-flux® M1
6MECON GmbH • Röntgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Deutschland
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
mag-flux® T4 / 26-02
PRODUCT AND ACCESSORIES
Description code
The description code is made up as follows:
2*
Lining Hard rubber (e.g. water)
1 Connection Flow range
H-K050 Coupling connection 2“/DN 50 0 ... 1 180 l/min 0 ... 310 USgpm
H-K065 Coupling connection 2 ½“/DN 65 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
H-K080 Coupling connection 3“/DN 80 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
H-K100 Coupling connection 4“/DN 100 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
H-K125 Coupling connection 5“/DN 125 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
H-K150 Coupling connection 6“/DN 150 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
H-K200 Coupling connection 8“/DN 200 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
H-K250 Coupling connection 10“/DN 250 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
H-K300 Coupling connection 12“/DN 300 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
H-D015 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 15, PN 40 0 ... 106 l/min 0 ... 28 USgpm
H-D020 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 20, PN 40 0 ... 188 l/min 0 ... 50 USgpm
H-D025 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 25, PN 40 0 ... 295 l/min 0 ... 78 USgpm
H-D032 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 32, PN 40 0 ... 480 l/min 0 ... 130 USgpm
H-D040 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 40, PN 40 0 ... 750 l/min 0 ... 200 USgpm
H-D050 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 50, PN 40 0 ... 1 180 l/min 0 ... 310 USgpm
H-D065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65, PN 16 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
H-H065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65, PN 40 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
H-D080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80, PN 16 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
H-H080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80, PN 40 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
H-D100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100, PN 16 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
H-H100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100, PN 40 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
H-D125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125, PN 16 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
H-H125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125, PN 40 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
H-D150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150, PN 16 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
H-H150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150, PN 40 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
H-D200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200, PN 16 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
H-H200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200, PN 25 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
H-D250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250, PN 16 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
H-H250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250, PN 25 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
H-D300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300, PN 16 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
H-H300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300, PN 25 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
2 31 4 5
*Electronics M1 separated with 5 m (16.4 ft)
cable between sensor and transducer
7MECON GmbH • Röntgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Deutschland
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
mag-flux® T4 / 26-02
1 Connection Flow range
H-A015 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 ½“ 150RF 0 ... 106 l/min 0 ... 28 USpm
H-A020 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 ¾“ 150RF 0 ... 188 l/min 0 ... 50 USgpm
H-A025 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 1“ 150RF 0 ... 295 l/min. 0 ... 78 USgpm
H-A032 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 1 ¼“ 150RF 0 ... 480 l/min. 0 ... 130 USgpm
H-A040 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 1½“ 150RF 0 ... 750 l/min. 0 ... 200 USgpm
H-A050 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 2“ 150RF 0 ... 1 180 l/min 0 ... 310 USgpm
H-A065 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 ½“ 150RF 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
H-A080 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 3“ 150RF 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
H-A100 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 4“ 150RF 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
H-A125 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 5“ 150RF 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
H-A150 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 6“ 150RF 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
H-A200 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 8“ 150RF 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
H-A250 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 10“ 150RF 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
H-A300 Flange connection ANSI B16.5 12“ 150RF 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
Lining PTFE (e.g. foam agent*)
1 Connection Flow range
P-D015 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 15, PN 40 0 ... 106 l/min 0 ... 28 USgpm
P-D020 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 20, PN 40 0 ... 188 l/min 0 ... 50 USgpm
P-D025 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 25, PN 40 0 ... 294 l/min 0 ... 78 USgpm
P-D032 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 32, PN 40 0 ... 482 l/min 0 ... 130 USgpm
P-D040 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 40, PN 40 0 ... 753 l/min 0 ... 200 USgpm
P-D050 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 50, PN 40 0 ... 1 180 l/min 0 ... 310 USgpm
P-D065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65, PN 16 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
P-H065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65, PN 40 0 ... 2 000 l/min 0 ... 525 USgpm
P-D080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80, PN 16 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
P-H080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80, PN 40 0 ... 3 000 l/min 0 ... 800 USgpm
P-D100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100, PN 16 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
P-H100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100, PN 40 0 ... 4 700 l/min 0 ... 1 250 USgpm
P-D125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125, PN 16 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
P-H125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125, PN 40 0 ... 7 350 l/min 0 ... 1 950 USgpm
P-D150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150, PN 16 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
P-H150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150, PN 40 0 ... 10 600 l/min 0 ... 2 800 USgpm
P-D200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200, PN 16 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
P-H200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200, PN 25 0 ... 18 850 l/min 0 ... 5 000 USgpm
P-D250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250, PN 16 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
P-H250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250, PN 25 0 ... 29 500 l/min 0 ... 7 800 USgpm
P-D300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300, PN 16 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
P-H300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300, PN 25 0 ... 42 410 l/min 0 ... 11 200 USgpm
8MECON GmbH • Röntgenstr. 105 • 50169 Kerpen • Deutschland
T +49 (0) 2237 600 06 - 0 • info@mecon.de • www.mecon.de
mag-flux® T4 / 26-02
1 Connection Flow range